

## **DONATION AGREEMENT**

## BETWEEN FISHBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL

## AND THE FISHBOURNE PLAYING FIELD ASSOCIATION

Parties:	
This agreement is made between	
Fishbourne Parish Council	
and	
The Fishbourne Playing Field Association	
Time Period:	
This agreement has no time limit but is kept under review	ew by the Parish Council
Body of the Agreement:	
Fishbourne Parish Council will donate £1000 annually towards costs incurred by the Fishbourne Playing Field Association on the production of receipts for the cost of playground inspections and insurance, providing that these costs total more than £1000.	
Notice Period:	
This agreement may be terminated for any reason by either party within this period by giving 6 months' written notice of the intention to terminate.	
Signed	
Name:	Name:
On behalf of Fishbourne Parish Council	On behalf of the Fishbourne Playing Field Association